Seite/page 1 von/of 2
Diese Erklärung bescheinigt die Übereinstimmung mit den genannten
Richtlinien, ist jedoch keine Beschaffenheits- oder Haltbarkeitsgarantie.
This declaration is an attestation of conformity with the indicated
Directive(s) but does not imply any guarantee of quality or durability.
Die Sicherheitshinweise der mitgelieferten Produktdokumentation sind zu
beachten.
The safety instructions of the accompanying product documentation shall

This declaration is an attestation of conformity with the indicated
Directive(s) but does not imply any guarantee of quality or durability.
Die Sicherheitshinweise der mitgelieferten Produktdokumentation sind zu
beachten.
The safety instructions of the accompanying product documentation shall
be observed.
Steinlen Elektromaschinenbau GmbH - Sitz: Burgwedel - Registergericht: Handelsregister Hannover HRB 120591
Steuer-Nr. 16/202/03356 - USt.-Id. DE115053776 - Geschäftsführer: Jonas Leffers
Original EU-Konformitätserklärung
Original EU-declaration of conformity
Nr. / No. EK-01D
Die Übereinstimmung des bezeichneten Produkts mit den Vorschriften der angewandten Richtlinie(n) wird nachgewiesen durch die
vollständige Einhaltung folgender Normen / Vorschriften und aller relevanten Teile und Ergänzungen:
The conformity of the designated product with the provisions of the applied Directive(s) is proved by full compliance with the following
standards / regulations and all relevant parts and amendments:
● DIN EN 60034-1:2011-02/VDE 0530-1:2011-02
● DIN EN 60034-2-1:2015-02/VDE 0530-2-1:2015-02
● DIN EN IEC 60034-5:2021-05/VDE 0530-5:2021-05
● DIN EN 60034-8:2014-10/VDE 0530-8:2014-10
● DIN EN 60034-30-1:2014-12/VDE 0530-30-1:2014-12
● DIN EN 60529:2014-09/VDE 0470-1:2014-09
Zusatzinformation:
Additional Information:
Kurzschlussläufermotoren fallen laut Leitfaden nicht unter die EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, somit ist keine CE-Kennzeichnung zur EMV-Richtlinie nötig.
According to the guideline, squirrel-cage induction motors do not fall under the directives of EMC Guideline 2014/30/EC, and thus no CE identification